WITLEY AND DISTRICT MOTOR CYCLE CLUB
ANNUAL

BOXING DAY SCRAMBLE

TUNNEL HILL, PIRBRIGHT, SURREY

on

Monday, 26th December, 1960

OPEN TO S.E. CENTRE PERMIT No. P.143
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WINNERS CENTRE TEAM TRIAL, 1952 and 1960.

Chairman :
H. C. WAKE, Esq.

President :
G. D. BROWN, Esq.

Colours : Clubroom :

Old Gold and Black. Laundry Road, Guildford.

FOUNDED 1924

OFFICIALS :

Stewards of the Meeting: H. C. Wake and D. C. Hull for the Club, and
R. Bowers for S.E. Centre, A.C.U.

Secretary of the Mezting: R. A. May, “Thz Firs”, Shalford, Guildford.

Clerk of ¢he Course: W. Horner, assisted by R. J. May.

Starter: A. F. Brett.

Timekeepers and Lap Scorers: G. D. Brown and Mrs. D. A. May.

Chief Paddock Marshal: W. F. Damant.

Machine Examiners: G. Southon and L. Talbott.

Chief Course Marshal: J. Clifford.

Course Marshals: Members of the Club.

Car Park Marshals: R. Whitcher and Members of the Club.

Acknowledgments to Surrey Constabulary, St. John Ambulance, W.D. Land
Agent and Motorcycle News.

Programme Sellers: Mrs. J. Clifford and Ladies of the Club.  Start: 11 a.m.

INFORMATION TO ALL COMPETITORS

Please get on line when called as we cannot delay the start owing to
the length of the programme.

All competitors will be flagged off after the qualifiers in the heats.

Please paint your numbers clearly, otherwise we shall not be responsible
for your lap scoring.

We strongly advise you to potter round steadily on your first practice
lap as it will pay you to know the course. In all races competitors must
keep WITHIN THE FLAGS owing to hidden pot-holes, and must not
cut corners as we shall not be responsible for any damage done by objects
hidden in the heather on inside of corners. You must regain the course
where you leave it,

If your bike breaks down get it off the course, as the faster men wili
probably be in a hurry.

No rider will be allowed to ride any other machine than that shown
on the entry form.

Allcomers’ Event: Juniors will have a slight start from Seniors.

You will take machines and helmets to Machine Examiners’ Faddock,
where you will also sign omn. '

All starts will be by raising the Union Jack.

Practising betwveen 9.30 and 10.45.

SPECIAL NOTICE

Owing to the large entry and to enable us to complete the programme,
competitors must complete their practising before 10.45, and during the
course of the racing must at all times be available when called to the
starting line. All starts will follow promptly on the completion of the
previous race and competitors not on the line will forfeit their ride.

WARNING

MOTOR CYCLE SPORT IS DANGEROUS. You are present at this
meeting entirely at your own risk, and your ticket of admission is issued
subject to the condition that all persoms having any connection with the
owners of the machines and passengers in the machine, are absolved from
promotion and/or organisation and/or conduct of the meeting, including the
any liability in respect of persomal injury (whether fatal or otherwise) to
you or damage to your property, however caused.

Please take notice of prohibited and warning motices.
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Name

K. Heanes

F. Underwood
J. F. Sheehan

J. Robb

V. E. Eastwood

J. John;’on

I. S. King
E. J. Williams

‘J. Creswick

G. King

A. W. Knight
C. Green

K. Hickman

D. Wootten
D. J. Molloy
J. May

M. §teele
G. F. Allen

P. Watkin

- T. White

D. Smith

S. J. Crystall
J. Scott

T. Rose

I. S. Horsell
R. W. Gollner
J. H. Compton

R.J. Burridge
R. G. Woodward
. J. Sanders

. C. Church

. H. Leicester

. L. Wilfort

. Maynard

. Noakes

. Notridge

. L. Coppuck
. Chandler

. Elliott

. B. Worster

. J. Rickarby

FEOROUETR ©w=pm

Machine

500 Triumph
500 B.S.A.
650 Chimera
500 J.M.R.
250 B.S.A.
500 B.S.A.
250 Greeves
246 Greeves
499 B.S.A.
500 B.S.A.
500 Matchless
498 Hoots Mon
500 B.S.A.
248 Greeves
498 B.S.A.
500 B.S.A.
498 Triumph
250 Greeves
250 Cotton
500 Tribsa
500 White Label
500 B.S.A.
250 D.O.T.
500 B.S.A.
249 Cotton
248 Greeves
250 Greeves
500 B.S.A.
500 Tribsa
250 B.S.A.
500 Triumph
490 Tri/ Greeves
250 Matchless
500 Triumph
498 Tribsa
250 Greeves
250 Cotton
500 Triumph
250 Cotton
499 B.S.A.
250 Cotton

500 Triumph
249 F/Barnett
249 B.S.A.
246 Greeves
248 Greeves
489 Triumph
249 D.O.T.
200 Greeves
500 A.J.S.

500 Matchless
200 Excelsior
350 B.S.A.
350 R/Enfield
251 Greeves
250 B.S.A.

COMPETITORS

.......................

Club
Sunbeam

Star’ﬁford Bridge
Haslemere
Bexleyheath

Sun‘bé’am
Witley

Greenwich
O.W.L.S.
Twickenham
Vickers
Witley

Worthing Eagles
Sunbeam -
Worthing Eagles

Streatham
Twickenham
Crawley
Sunbeam

Sou’t’h Reading
292
Sunbeam

55 l’(’ent
South Reading

”
Sunbeam
Streatham

Witley

Southern Sporting
O.W.L.S.

South Reading
Streatham

Witley

Witley

Lewes Urity
Wickham
Dittons
Dittons
Wandsworth

Bermondsey
Border
Streatham
Streatham
Windlesham
Witley

Witley

Kent and Sussex

S. Sporting
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Name

B. A. Dyer

D. Bignold
M. Pollard

A. G. Barley
G. Wickham
E. J. White
F. White

R.J. Toogood
A. Burgess

D. R. Crittall
J. W. Brooks
B. Coomber
D. Coomber
J. A. Robinson

H. W. y\nderson
E. M. Reynolds

A. Gordon

K. D. Harrison
A. Green

P.J. Legge

B. A. Hayward
L. Neve

P. Laycock

D. Rose

P. Williams

D. Hopkins

H. E. Scarrott

W. A. G. Hawker
D. Hewson

B. R. Shepherd
G. Tranter

T. Butler

B. Hazel

P. M. Champness
P. C. Norris

J. Dormer

W. M. Ratcliffe
D. Harrop

N. Halfacre

J. Pilbeam

T. Johns
C.J.J. Duly
K. J. Thorpe
A. Brown

N. Rickets

J. Barker

V. Hyland
M. D. Gutsell
K. Corteyn
F.J. Clyme
N. Minords

K. J Lindfield
R. W. Smith
M. Cox

Machine

350 B.S.A.
349 R/Enfield
347 Matchless
248 Greeves
246 Greeves
350 B.S.A.
500 Triumph
250 Greeves
500 Triumph
498 Tribsa
250 Greeves
250 Greeves
250 Greeves
250 Greeves
350 B.S.A.
250 F/Barnett
350 Ariel

499 B.S.A.
246 Greeves
249 Greeves
250 D.O.T.
250 Greeves
200 Greeves
246 Greeves
250 Greeves
350 P.I.G.
250 Greeves
350 Falson
350 B.S.A.
500 A.J.S.

250 Greeves
246 Greeves
246 Greeves
199 Triumph
250 Greeves
197 Norman
350 R/Enfield
350 Triumph
500 Triumph
250 Greeves
200 Greeves
246 Greeves
250 AJ.S.
250 D.O.T.
500 R.E.T.O.
246 Greeves
497 Ariel

250 Greeves
197 D.O.T.
500 A.J.S.
250 Greeves
250 Greeves
498 Triumph
175 B.S.A.
250 B.S.A.
498 Triumph
225 F/Barnett
350 Matchless
350 A.J.S.

250 Greebar Spec.

250 Greeves

Club

Border

Witley

Weybridge
Carshalton
Streatham
Streatham
Streatham
Wandsworth
Normandy

Kent and Sussex
Bermondsey
Reigate and Redhill
Reigate and Redhill
Sunbeam

»
Sunbeam
Border

Croydon
Greenwich
Robin Sporting
Talmag
Weybridge
Wandsworth
Brighton
Leatherhead
Falcon

S. Reading
Windlesham
Windlesham
Falcon
Thameside
Surrey Hills
Border
Surrey Hills
Streatham
Windlesham

Greenwich
Border
Sunbeam
Streatham
Surrey Hills

Aldershot
Twickenham
Wandsworth
Carshalton

Streatham
Haslemere
Twickenham
Robin Sporting
G.T.S.A.

55 Kent
G.T.S.A.

Stre,a’ltham
Orpington
Surrey Hills

Class
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No.

102.
103.
104.
105.
106.
107.
108.
109.
110.
111.

112.
113,
114,
115.
116.
117.
118.
119,
120.
121, «
122.
123.
124,
125:
126.
127,
128.
129.
130.
131.
132,
1:33x
134.
135.
136.
137.
138.
139,
140.

141.
142.
143.
144.
145.

146.

147.
148.
149,
150.
151
152.

153,
154.
155.
156.
157.

Name

B. Walpole

J. I. Martin

D. G. Donaldson
A. Wheeler

D. Wheeler

R. Coates

E. Holloway.

P. Grant

J. N. Dent

B. Fowler

H. F'étwsxtt
P. N. Gatward

avage

L. Bickerdike
J. Ball

M. Wright

B. C. Baverstock
T. Rogers

B. Goodfellow
J. Jacombs

P. Sims

G. Sims

A. S. Viner

B. C. Snell

D. J. Hookey
K. Dobson

T. J. Donovan
A.J. Smith

R. J. Tobitt

R. H. Elbourne
C. H. Webb

J. Wolverson

G. H. Blanchard
J. W. Line

M. J. Eastman
W. Bunyan

”
. C. Gavin

A

D. Bird

P. J. Randall
E. W. Chandler
R. E. Duffield
J.C. Field

R. G. Humphries

C rhatt

G. Puddick
B Whipp
. F. Edwards
. Maynard

tﬂ"U"‘”’"“‘"‘

~Machine

498 Triumph
249 B.S.A.
500 Triumph
250 Triumph
248 Greeves
246 Greeves
250 Greeves
250 Greeves
250 D.O.T.
250 Greeves
500 A.J.S.
500 B.S.A.
246 Greeves
498 A.).S.
500 A.J.S.
499 B.S.A.
250 Greeves
350 Matchless
350 Ariel
200 Greeves
250 D.O.T.
250 Greeves
500 Matchless
500 B.S.A.
250 Greeves
250 B.S.A.
248 Greeves
498 Tribsa
498 Triumph
498 Triumph
348 Matchless
348 B.S.A.
499 B.S.A.
350 Greeves
250 Greeves
246 Greeves
249 Greeves
250 Greeves
250 Greeves
250 Greeves
498 BE.W.S.
250 B.S.A.
500 B.S.A.
500 J.L.S.
250 Greeves
246 Greeves
500T r1b<a

500 Ariel

250 R.G.H. Spec.

500 Ariel
500 B.S.A.
250 D.O.T.
250 Greeves
200 Greeves
349 B.S.A.

Club

Surrey Hills
Sittingbourne
Carshalton
Leatherhead
Leatherhead
Border
Twickenham
Bar-None
Surrey Universal
Witley

Windlesham
Bar-None
Double Five

55 Kent

Falcon

Robin Sporting
Lewes Unity
Kingston

Witley

Triumph Owners
Border

Invicta

Surrey Hills
Kent and Sussex
Surrey Hills

Brig 1hmn
Weyhrldgc
Croydon
Triumph Owners
Surrey Universal
Windlesham
South Reading
Border

Witley

Border
Windlesham
Crawley

N.S.U. Works
N.S.U. Works

2 ”
Haslemere
Border
Witley
Streatham
West London

3
Falcon

Streatham
Robin Sporting
South Reading
Falcon

Robin Sporting
Sunbeam

Crawley
Leatherhead
Surrey Hills
Windlesham
Witley
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No.,

158.
159.
160.

161.
162,
163.
164.

165.
166.
167.
168.
169.
170.
171.
172.
173.
174.

175.

176.
177.
178.
179;
180.
181.

182.
1183,

184.
185.
186.
187.
188.
189.
190.
191
192,
193.

195.
196.
197.
198.

199.

201.
202.
203.
204.
205.

207.
208.

Name

R. W. White
C. J. Speller
A. H. Tuck

T. L. Gorner
D. R. Smith
D. P. Smith
T. E. Owens

»”
B. G. Hyde
D. R. McNelly
D. Ford
R. Gardiner
R. F. Cheesman
T. Johnson
P. Dickenson
J. Ewens
J. Cattermole
A. Boniface

E: Rgnham

A. Langmead
R. Wickens

D. G. Marwick
R. Wyler

R. P. Woodward
J. McClenaghan

A. Jenkins
3. W” Turner

W. A. Turner
R. Rose

K. G. Robertson
V. C. Plummer
R. H. Marlow
J. A. Maslen

J. Clements

A. Bartlett

K. Hollamby
R. Butchers

R. Dance

A. K. Brown
R. Macbeth

G. Cordell

M. H. Searl

W. Searl

H. Lee

D. W. Etheridge
W. Brown

P.J. Gibbs

A. Wilson

R. G. Blackwell
F. Wilkins

D. Mussell

F. E. Woodward

”»

Machine

500 Triumph
250 Greeves
500 Matchless
650 A.J.S.
250 Greeves
500 B.S.A.
246 Greeves
250 Greeves
350 B.S.A.
200 Greeves
250 Greeves
498 Ariel
499 B.S.A.
197 F/Barnett
500 B.S.A.
250 D.O.T.
498 Triumph
498 J.M.R.
350 A.J.S.
500 B.S.A.
197 Mongel
250 Mongel
498 Triumph
250 Greeves
250 Greeves
250 Greeves
246 Greeves
500 B.S.A.

500 B.S.A.

. 600 Panther

347 Ariel
497 Ariel
497 Ariel
650 Triumph
500 A.J.S.
498 A.J.S.
650 Triumph
649 Ariel
500 Ariel
500 Ariel
490 Norton
498 Je-Men-Fou
500 B.S.A.
498 Triumph
500 Triumph
500 Ariel
225 Greeves
497 Ariel
497 Ariel
498 B.S.A.
497 Ariel
498 Ariel
500 Ariel
500 B.S.A.
522 AJ.S.
497 Ariel
500 Norton
250 Greeves
498 Matchless -

Club

Crawley
Surrey Hills
Sunbeam

Robin Sporting
West London
Kingston
Witley

Witley

Dittons

Witley

Witley
Crawley
Windlesham
Robin Sporting
Weybridge
N.S.U. Works
Weybridge

Bord’t’:r

Carshalton
Kent and Sussex
Sunbeam

7 2

Wickham

W. London

Stamford Bridge
South P:,eading

South Reading
South Reading
Brighton
South Reading
Surrey Hills
Surrey Hills
Talmag
Leatherhead
Bromley

Met. Police
Streatham
Dittons
Sidcup
Carshalton
South Reading

Sunbeam

G.M. and M.C.C.
Gravesend Eagles
B.S.S.A.

Surrey Hills
Sunbeam
Sunbeam
Windlesham
Witley

Wickham

”»

Class

J
J
J
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ARTHUR WHEELER LTD.

SURREY’S LEADING
RIDER AGENT
FOR YOUR

NEW or USED

Motorcycle - Scooter - Sidecar - 3-Wheeler
Main agent for all the leading makes

- TOURING e TRIALS e RACING

SATISFACTION and an unrivalled
AFTER SALES SERVICE assured

Part Exchanges and Hire Purchase welcomed

PHONE
45, 47 & 51 WATERLOO ROAD OM
4505 /6

NOTICE TO SPECTATORS
You are requested not to enter the Paddock.
Please do not leave litter on the ground, as it is lent on this condition.
Please keep off the course—to be hit by a fast-moving motor-cycle hurts.
Refreshments may be obtained on the course at moderate prices.

_ Great care should be taken not to throw down lighted matches or
cigarette ends. Fires are easily started, not so easy to extinguish.

The organisers thank both riders and spectators for their support.

This event is taking place on War Department Land.
The land is subject to Aldershot and District Military
By-laws, 1950, and spectators are on the land entirely
at their own risk.

Todays Catering by « ALLSPORTS,” 16 Widmore Road, Hillingdon, Mdx.
Public Address Service by GODALMING RADIO, 15a Church St., Godalming
Paddock Broadcasting Van by courtesy of VIGZOL OIL CO. LTD.

The Witley M.C.C. wish pou all a bery Bappy New Pear




For your next FRANCIS-BARNETT see

LEN SAVAGE (cvcies) LID.

CYCLES

Complete Stock of
Genuine Spares

also
ARIEL, GREEVES, NORMAN
CANTERBURY, WATSONIAN
BUSMAR

IMMEDIATE H.P. TERMS
"EXCHANGES

w Express Villiers Postal Service

27 CAMP ROAD, FARNBOROUGH, HANTS.
Telephone FARNBOROUGH 1347

6. D. BROWN

The Motor Cycle
and Scooter Specialist
*
*

12, MEADROW
GODALMING, Surrey

Telephone Godalming 412

EVENT 1

140.

EVENTS

JUNIOR RACE

First 10 in each Heat into Final.

. J. Burridge

. G. Woodward
. J. Sanders

. C. Church

. H. Leicester
K. L. Wilfort
B. Maynard
W. Noakes

D. Notridge
G. L. Coppuck
R. Chandler
C. Elliott

J. B. Worster

J. Dormer

W. M. Ratcliffe
D. Harrop

N. Halfacre
J. Pilbeam

T. Johns

C.J. Duly

K. J. Thorpe
A. Brown

N. Rickets

J. Barker

V. Hyland

M. D. Gutsell
K. Corteyn
F.J. Clyme
N. Minords
K. J. Lindfield

. Smith
. Tobitt

- Webb

HEAT 1

51. A. G. Barley
52. G. Wickham
53. E.J. White

54. F. White

55. R.J.Toogood
56. A. Burgess

57. D.R.Crittall
58. J. W. Brooks
59. B.Coomber
60. D.Coomber
61. J. A. Robinson
62. H.W. Anderson
63. E. M. Reynolds
64. A. Gordon

65. K. D. Harrison
66. A. Green

67. P.J.Legge

HEAT 2

100. R. W. Smith
101. M. Cox

102. B. Walpole
103. J. I Martin
104. D. G. Donaldson
105. A. Wheeler
106. D. Wheeler
107. R. Coats

108. E. Holloway
109. P. Grant

110. J. N. Dent
111. B. Fowler

112. H. Fawsitt
113. P. N. Gatward
114. A.J. Vince
115. D.R. Jennings
116. E. G. White

HEAT 3

141. J. Wolverson
142. G. H. Blanchard
143. J.W. Line

144. M. J. Eastman
145. W. Bunyan

146. A.C. Gavin

147. D. Bird

148. P.J. Randall

68.
69.
70.
7418
72.
134
74.
1y
76.
iE
78.
79e
80.
81.
82.
208.

156.

3 LAPS

B. A. Hayward
L. Neve

B. Laycock

D. Rose

P. Williams

D. Hopkins

H. E. Scarrott
W. A. Hawker
D. Hewson

B. R. Shepherd
G. Tranter

T. Butier

B. Hazel

P. M. Champness
P. C. Norris

F. E. Woodward

G. C. Unwin
P. G. Kellow
G. Savage

E. H. Grainger
D. Metcalf

D. King

L. Bickerdike
J. Ball

M. Wright

B. C. Baverstock
T. Rogers

B. Goodfellow
J. Jacombs

P. Sims

G. Sims

A. S. Viner

. W. Chandler
.E. Dufﬁe]d
C
.G.

.G. Puddlck
. B. Whipp
. F. Edwards
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COMERFORDS

The Sporting Specialists

IMMEDIATE DELIVERY OF

"-s.—‘usnsnn‘usu‘ws-&-mwlscl‘ﬂsu“-

GREEVES, DOTS, NORMAN
A.J.S., MATCHLESS, TRIUMPH
ENFIELD
®

Good selection of second-hand Competition

and Scramblers from stock

ORDER NOW
Your 250 Greeves Moto Cross

Delivery in February i

COMERFORDS LTD.
PORTSMOUTH ROAD, THAMES DITTON, Surrey

Telephone EMBERBROOK 5531 (Six lines)
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EVENT 2

K. Heanes

F. Underwood
J. F. Sheehan
J. Robb

V. E. Eastwood
J. Johnson

J. Clayton

R. Gaylard

B. D. Piggott
S. D. Farrow
J. B. Giddins

i ot N Sl

——

EVENT 3

208. F. E.Woodward

182. A. Jenkins
183. J. W. Turner
185. R. Rose

187. V. C.Plumer

184. W. A. Turner
186. K. G. Robertson
195. A. K. Brown
196. R. Macbeth

197. G. Cordell

-~

' , JUN_](/)}( FINAL y '
m'g/ ‘ud..ﬁ... sed 2/ 4lh...A/./.....‘5lh.i../.{/l./.,.. 6th./‘.\3.{7y

" 166. D. R. McNelly

167. D. Ford

i68. R. Gardiner
169. R. F.Cheesman
170. T.Johnson

171.. P. Dickenson
172. J. Ewens

173. J.Cattermole
174. A. Boniface

SENIOR RACE

12.  A. Harvey
13. LS. King

14. E.J. Williams
15. J. Creswick
16. G. King

17.  A. W. Knight
18. C. Green

19. K. Hickman
20. D. Wootten
21. D.J. Molloy
22. J. May

HEAT 1
188. R. H. Marlow
189. J. A. Maslen
191.  A. Bartlett
192. K. Hollamby
193. R. Butchers

HEAT 2

199. W. Searl

200. H. Lee

201. D.W. Etheridge
202. W. Brown

190. J. Clements

SIDECAR FINAL

a0 Odoira.. ).

SIDECAR RACE—SCRATCH

First 5 in each Heat into Final.

194,
198.
206.

203.
204.
205.
207.

E. Renham

A. Langmead
R. Wickens

D. G. Marwick

. McClenaghan

A. Jenkins
J. W. Turner

D. Smith

S. J. Crystall
J. Scott

T. Rose

1. S. Horsell
R. W. Gollner
J. H. Compton

3 LAPS

R. Dance
M. H. Searl
F. Wilkins

P.J. Gibbs

A. Wilson

R. G. Blackwell
D. Mussell

4 LAPS

3 LAPS

11



EVENT 4 ALLCOMERS’ RACE 3 LAPS
First 10 in each Heat into Final.
HEAT 1
1. K. Heanes 42. N. Notridge 58. J. W. Brooks
10.  S. D. Farrow 43. G. L. Coppuck 59. B.Coomber
11. J. B. Giddins 44, R. Chandler 60. D. Coomber
14. E.J. Williams 45. C. Elliott 61. J. A. Robinson
16. G.King 46. J.B. Worster 62. H.W. Anderson
20. D. Wootten 47. R.J. Rickarby 63. E. M. Reynolds
24. G. F. Allen 43. B. A. Dyer 64. A. Gordon
28. S.J. Crystall 49. D. Bignold 65. K.D. Harrison
34. R.J. Burridge 50. M. Pollard 66. A. Green
35. R.G.Woodward 51. A.G. Barley . 67. P.J.Legge
36. R.J. Sanders 52. G. Wickham 68. B. A. Hayward
37. J.C. Church 53. E.J. White 69. L. Neve
38. S. H. Leicester 54. F. White 70. P.Laycock
39. K. L. Wilfort 55. R.J. Toogood 7L . Rose
40. B. Maynard 56. A. Burgess
41. . Noakes 57. D.R.Crittall
f’) 3 5
...... Al A 0 et
20.. L8
HEAT 2
2. F.Underwood 80. B. Hazel 96. K. Corteyn
3. J. Shechan 81. P. M. Champness 97. F.J.Clyme
8. R. Gaylard 82. P.C. Norris 98. N. Minords
12.  A. Harvey 83. J.Dormer 99. K. J. Lindfield
18. C. Green 84. 'W. M. Ratcliffe 100. R.W. Smith
23. M. Steele 85. D. Harrop 101. M. Cox
29. J. Scott 86. N. Halfacre 102. B. Walpole
30. T.Rose 87. J.Pilbeam 103. J.I. Martin
72. P. Williams 88. T.Johns 104. D. G. Donaldson
73. D. Hopkins 89. C.J.Duly 105. A. Wheeler
74. H. E. Scarrott 90. K. J. Thorpe 106. D. Wheeler
75. W. A. Hawker 91. A.Brown 107. R. Coates
76. D. Hewson 92. N. Rickets 108. E. Holloway
77. B. R. Shepherd 93. J. Barker 109. P. Grant
78. D. Tranter 94. V. Hyland
79. _T. Butler 795. M. D. Gutsell y
28" 94 a2 K. .29
C Ze. 10 2
......... (NN ¢, R L <= R R R U ORI 0 (i
- HEAT 3
4, J.Robb 115. D. R. Jennings 128. B. Goodfellow
6. J.Johnson 116. E. G. White 129. J. Jacombs
13. L S.King 117. G.C. Unwin 130. P. Sims
15. J. Creswick 118. P. G. Kellow 131. G. Sims
21. D.J. Molloy 119. G. Savage 132. A.S. Viner
25. P.Waltkin 120. E. H. Granger 133. B.C. Snell
31. LS. Horsell 121. D. Metcalf 134. D.J. Hookey
32. R. W. Gollner 122. D.King 135. K. Dobson
110. J. N. Dent 123. L. Bickerdike 136. T.J. Donovan
111. B. Fowler 124. J. Ball 137.  A.J. Smith
112. H. Fawsitt 125. M. Wright 138. R.J. Tobitt
113. P. N. Gatward 126. B. C. Baverstock  139. R.H. Elbourne
114. A.I.Vince 127. T.Rogers 140. C. H. Webb

¢ ) For Early Delivery
7~ of all Leading
J Makes

GUILDFORD

Authorised Dealers
Sor

Ambassador
Ariel, B.S.A.
Capri, Excelsior
Lambretta, Iso
Norman, Enfield
Vespa and
B.S.A./Sunbeam
Scooters.

CAMBERLEY

Ambassador
A.)S., Ariel
Capri, B.S.A.
Excelsior
Francis-Barnett
James, Matchless
Enfield, Norman
Vespa
Lambretta and
B.S.A./Sunbeam
Scooters.

11/12 WOODBRIDGE ROAD, GUILDFORD. PHONE 2274/5/6.
17 LEA PALE ROAD, GUILDFORD. ”

Also 40, LONDON ROAD, CAMBERLEY. PHONE 1155.




141. ' J Wolverson 144. M. J. Eastman 147. D. Bird
142, G. H. Blanchard  145. W. Bunyan
143. J. W. Line 2146 A. C Gavm - :
65 BQNH i KEN l l EAN ES
5. Vé—l Eastwood / l—.sifé’ K. I]? g:’jlpp ’ 171. P. Dickenson
7. J.Clayton 1 P.F.Edwards + 172. J. Ewens Y
9. B.D. Piggott 157. B. Maynard 173. J. Cattermole for MOTOR C CI-EI
17. ﬁ }?{V llfnight }53 lC{ }N.Sw{llhe }74. g Bonlilface ¥
19. . Hickman 59. C.J. Speller 75. E. Renham ¢
22. J.May 160. A. H. Tuck 176. A.Langmead ’ 29 READING ROAD
26. T.White 161. T.L. Gorner 177. R. Wickens ‘Z
27. D Smith 162. D.R. Smith 178. D.G.Marwick _3- FLEET
33. J. H. Compton 163. D.P. Smith 179. R. Wyler,
148. P.J.Randall 164. T.E.Owens 180. R.P. Woodward éf Phone 1673
149. E.W. Chandler 165. B. G. Hyde 181. J. McClenaghan Vi
150. R. E. Duffield 166. D.R.McNelly 182. A. Jenkins 2
151. J.C. Field 167. D. Ford 183.  J.'W. Turner w
152. R. G. Humphries 168. R. Gardiner 208. F.E. Woodward L')
153. J. Corbett | o & psiiin : Agent for all leading makes of Scooters,

Motorcycles and Sidecars

Have a word TO-DAY with the Rider Agent

, : GUILDFORD
- 5
EVENT 5 SIDECAR HANDICAP 3 LAPS Agents fo
182. j\ Jenkins 191. 112 Ilélarltllettb 20(1). H. Lee e A.J.S. FRANCIS - BARNETT
183. J. W. Turner 192. K. Hollamby 201. D.W. Et eridge - TCHT QG Y
184, W. A. Turner 193. R. Butchers 202. W. Brown JAMES, MATCHLESS, NORTON
lgg I’é-golgeb }gg B garllgce %gg };-Jwﬁibbs TRIUMPH, VELOCETTE, also
186. .G. Robertson 5 . K. Brown % . Wilson . —_ A S
187. V. C.Plummer 196. R.Macbeth 205. R. G. Blackwell I'RIUMPH & PRIMA SCOOTERS
188. R. H. Marlow 197.  G. Cordell 206. F. Wilkins
189. J. A. Maslen 198. M. H. Searl 207. D. Mussell
190. J. Clements 199. Searl 208. F.E \ngmd Immediate delivery of most models
1st.2@.. . 2nd....|.} T sl %6 an |02
EVENT 6 30 FASTEST RIDERS 6 LAPS Easy Payments ExeRanges
........................................................................ Spares — Tyres
........................................................................ Accessories
Clothing

...................................................... o/ GUILD FORD

........ 67...... D ......-.-.‘... q........../..) D e T U N S G A T E
[ . 2nd. 4 3rd....0 7 & 4th Sth..d.. e Othcrmminane

THE COMMERCIAL PRESS, GUILDFORD

Telephone 2297




A foot wrong
and everyone
will know...

. . because MOTORCYCLE NEWS
gives complete coverage of trials,
with news stories, reports, features
and photographs. Za fact, MOTOR-
CYCLE NEWS gives you the most
complete coverage of all motorcycling
events every week

Keep up-to-date with
MOTORCYCLE
NEWS

EVERY WEDNESDAY
SIXPENCE

n.-..:—-.bh . ! ‘ ‘ ) -‘ L

/
2%



